LIQUOR AND BEER MEETING LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO MUNICIPAL HEARING ROOM, CITY HALL, 250 NORTH 5TH STREET

A G E N D A WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 19, 2020, 2:00 P.M.

HEARING OFFICER SAM D. STARRITT

I. CALL TO ORDER

II. APPLICATIONS TO RENEW LIQUOR AND BEER LICENSES

- Walmart, Inc. dba Walmart #5099, 2545 Rimrock Avenue, Grand Junction, CO 81505, Fermented Malt Beverage Off Premises
- 2. Walmart, Inc. dba Walmart #1280, 2881 North Avenue, Grand Junction, CO 81501, Fermented Malt Beverage Off Premises
- 3. Walmart, Inc. dba Walmart #4491 Market, 541 Warrior Way, Grand Junction, CO 81504, Fermented Malt Beverage Off Premises
- 4. Walmart, Inc. dba Walmart #4491 Fuel, 541 Warrior Way, Space A, Grand Junction, CO 81504, Fermented Malt Beverage Off Premises
- 5. Orange Coast Investments, Inc. dba Grand Vista Hotel, 2790 Crossroads Boulevard, Grand Junction, CO 81506, Hotel & Restaurant
- 6. Ginger Restaurant, Inc. dba Ginger Restaurant, 2381 Patterson Road, Unit 111, Grand Junction, CO 81505, Beer & Wine
- 7. Thai Smile, LLC dba Thai Smile, 2692 Hwy 50, Suite E, Grand Junction, CO 81503, Beer & Wine
- 8. Taco Corp Worldwide, LLC dba TacoParty, 125 South 5th Street, Grand Junction, CO 81501, Hotel & Restaurant
- 9. Mill Inn, Inc. dba W W Peppers, LTD, 753 Horizon Drive, Grand Junction, CO 81506, Hotel & Restaurant
- 10. Knayasi Enterprises, Inc. dba Pablo's Pizza, 319 Main Street, Grand Junction, CO 81501, Beer & Wine and Outdoor Dining Lease

III. APPLICATIONS TO RENEW LIQUOR AND BEER LICENSES WITH LATE FILING

- 1. Glacier Ice Arena, LLC dba Glacier Ice Arena, 2515 Riverside Parkway, Grand Junction, CO 81501, Beer & Wine *35 Days Late*
- 2. Colorado Mesa University dba Colorado Mesa University Downtown Art Gallery, 437 Colorado Avenue, Grand Junction, CO 81501, Arts License **136 Days Late**

IV. APPLICATION FOR MODIFICATION OF PREMISES

1. Loyal Order of Moose Grand Junction Lodge 270 dba Loyal Order of Moose Grand Junction Lodge 270, 567 25 ½ Road, Grand Junction, CO 81505

Add fenced outdoor area to licensed premises

V. <u>APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT</u>

 Loyal Order of Moose Grand Junction Lodge 270, 567 25 ½ Road, Grand Junction, CO 81505 – "Cody Peacock Wedding – 2020", Located at Moose Lodge, 567 25 ½ Road, Grand Junction, CO 81505 on September 5, 2020, from 3:00 p.m. – 10:00 p.m.

Administrator/Event Manager: Jerry Schrock, 2952 Bonito Lane, Grand Junction, CO 81504

VI. OTHER BUSINESS

VII. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

NEXT REGULAR MEETING – September 2, 2020